## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

## ORDER NO. 1173

Adding Alaska Bar Rule 64 concerning review of Alaska Rules of Professional Conduct.

## IT IS ORDERED:

The Alaska Bar Rules are amended to add new Rule 64 as follows:

## Rule 64. Mandatory Affidavit of Review of Alaska Rules of Professional Conduct; Suspension for Noncompliance.

- (a) Every active member of the Alaska Bar Association as of July 15, 1995 shall execute, on a form printed by the Bar Association, an affidavit of review stating that the member has read and is familiar with the Alaska Rules of Professional Conduct. The affidavit of review shall be filed with the Bar Association on or before July 15, 1996.
- (b) Persons who become active member of the Alaska Bar Association after July 15, 1995 shall execute, on a form printed by the Bar Association, an affidavit of review stating that the member has read and is familiar with the Alaska Rules of Professional Conduct. The affidavit of review shall be filed with the Bar Association on or before the date on which they become active members.
- (c) Any member who without good cause fails to comply with the requirements of this rule shall be notified in writing by certified or registered mail that the Executive Director shall, after 30 days, petition the Supreme Court of Alaska for an order suspending the

Supreme Court Order No. 1173
Effective Date: July 15, 1995
Page 2

member for noncompliance. Upon suspension of the member for noncompliance, the member shall not be reinstated until the member has complied with this rule and the Executive Director has certified to the Supreme Court that the member is in compliance.

DATED: November 7, 1994

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 1995

Justice Rabinowitz

Justice Matthews

Justice Compton

Justice Eastaugh